
Legislative District 2 2011-09

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent



n %

Amodeo 289 48.1
Brown 280 46.7
Cooper 174 29.1
Tyner 154 25.6
Someone else 10 1.7
Not sure 116 19.4
Total 600 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

V fav 168 28.0 28.0 28.0
Smw fav 183 30.5 30.5 58.5
Smw unfav 89 14.8 14.8 73.4
V unfav 72 12.1 12.1 85.4
Not familiar 86 14.3 14.3 99.7
NS 2 0.3 0.3 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

V fav 124 20.7 20.7 20.7
Smw fav 207 34.5 34.5 55.2
Smw unfav 45 7.5 7.5 62.7
V unfav 23 3.8 3.8 66.5
Not familiar 195 32.6 32.6 99.1
NS 6 0.9 0.9 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent



Not familiar 155 25.9 25.9 98.8
NS 7 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Excellent 76 12.7 12.7 12.7
Good 201 33.6 33.6 46.3
Fair 207 34.6 34.6 80.9
Poor 84 14.0 14.0 94.9
NS 31 5.1 5.1 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Excellent 35 5.8 5.8 5.8
Good 243 40.4 40.4 46.2
Fair 150 25.0 25.0 71.2
Poor 34 5.6 5.6 76.8
NS 139 23.2 23.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

V fav 92 15.3 15.3 15.3
Smw fav 213 35.5 35.5 50.8



V unfav 11 1.8 1.8 41.1
Not familiar 352 58.7 58.7 99.8
NS 1 0.2 0.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

V fav 47 7.9 7.9 7.9
Smw fav 152 25.4 25.4 33.3
Smw unfav 68 11.4 11.4 44.7
V unfav 74 12.3 12.3 57.0
Not familiar 257 42.8 42.8 99.8
NS 1 0.2 0.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

V fav 31 5.2 5.2 5.2
Smw fav 78 13.0 13.0 18.2
Smw unfav 19 3.2 3.2 21.5
V unfav 17 2.9 2.9 24.3
Not familiar 450 75.0 75.0 99.3
NS 4 0.7 0.7 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Excellent 53 8.9 8.9 8.9
Good 200 33.3 33.3 42.1
Fair 186 31.0 31.0 73.1
Poor 27 4.4 4.4 77.6
NS 135 22.4 22.4 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Right direction 322 53.7 53.7 53.7

Valid

15. NJ Direction

Valid

Valid

13. OVerall opinion - Damon Tyner

Valid

14. Overall, how would you rate Assemblyman John F. Amodeo's job performance?

12. OVerall opinion - Alisa Cooper



Wrong track 223 37.1 37.1 90.9
Not sure (Do not read) 55 9.1 9.1 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

n %

Environment 127 21.1
K-12 Education 311 51.8
Higher Education 169 28.2
Healthcare 286 47.6
State Worker's Pensions 120 20.0
Transportation 108 18.0
Senior Citizen Programs 231 38.5
Aid to the disabled 77 12.8
Economic development 216 35.9
Other 29 4.8
Not sure/None 17 2.8
Total 600 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

V fav 111 18.4 18.4 18.4
Smw fav 167 27.8 27.8 46.2
Smw unfav 113 18.8 18.8 65.0
V unfav 199 33.2 33.2 98.2
Not familiar 2 0.4 0.4 98.7
NS 8 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

V fav 200 33.3 33.3 33.3
Smw fav 195 32.5 32.5 65.8
Smw unfav 87 14.5 14.5 80.2
V unfav 102 17.1 17.1 97.3
Not familiar 13 2.2 2.2 99.5
NS 3 0.5 0.5 100.0

Valid

18. Is your overall opinion of Chris Christie very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or you are not familiar enough to form 
 

Valid

16. What are the top three New Jersey state budget areas that should receive priority funding?

$Q16

17. Is your overall opinion of Barack Obama very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or you are not familiar enough to 
  



Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

National TV news (NBC Nightly News, CNN, CBS Evening News, e 234 38.9 38.9 38.9
Local TV news (Atlantic City, Philadelphia, etc.) 79 13.1 13.1 52.1
News websites and blogs (MSNBC.com, Foxnews.com, Politico, H 80 13.4 13.4 65.5
Newspapers 137 22.9 22.9 88.3
News magazines (Newsweek, The Economist, Harper's, National 4 0.6 0.6 88.9
Radio 38 6.3 6.3 95.3
Other 26 4.4 4.4 99.6
NS 2 0.4 0.4 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

18-29 58 9.7 10.0 10.0
30-49 209 34.9 36.0 46.0
50-64 186 31.0 32.0 78.0
65+ 128 21.3 22.0 100.0
Total 581 96.8 100.0

Missing 0 19 3.2
600 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

18-24 20 3.4 3.5 3.5
25-34 58 9.7 10.1 13.5
35-54 255 42.6 44.0 57.5
55-69 156 25.9 26.8 84.2
70+ 92 15.3 15.8 100.0
Total 581 96.8 100.0

Missing 0 19 3.2
600 100.0

generation

Total

AgeGroup-B

Valid

Total

Valid

AgeGroup

Valid

19. What is your main source for obtaining information on politics?



Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Pre 1926 22 3.7 3.8 3.8
Privates 106 17.6 18.2 22.0
Woodstockers 247 41.2 42.6 64.6
Nikes 142 23.6 24.4 89.0
First Globals 64 10.7 11.0 100.0
Total 581 96.8 100.0

Missing 0.00 19 3.2
600 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

No College Degree 310 51.6 51.6 51.6
College Degree+ 290 48.4 48.4 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

White 449 74.9 76.0 76.0
Hisp 47 7.9 8.0 84.0
AfrAmer 71 11.8 12.0 96.0
Asian 12 2.0 2.0 98.0
Other 12 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 591 98.5 100.0

Missing 0.00 9 1.5
600 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

< $25K 65 10.9 12.2 12.2
$25-35K 52 8.7 9.7 21.9
$35-50K 68 11.3 12.7 34.6
$50-75K 123 20.5 23.0 57.6
$75-100K 90 14.9 16.8 74.4
$100+ 137 22.8 25.6 100.0
Total 534 89.0 100.0

Missing 0 66 11.0

Valid

Total

Income

Valid

Valid

Race

Valid

Total

Education
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